NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF SELECTMEN

CONTRACT

PROPOSED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO SOUTH MAIN STREET

CHANGE ORDER FORM- CHANGE ORDER # 1

Original Contract Price $4.661.466.75
Previous Change Orders $.0.00

Present Contract Price $4.661.466.75
This Change Order # 1 $155.211.31
Total Adjusted Contract Price $4.816.678.06

This Change Order changes the time of completion of this contract by 0 calendar days.
The extended contract completion date is Aug 2. 2021.

This Change Order checked by William McDowell, P.E. 9/23/2020
Town Engineer Date

This Change Order requested by Town of Natick,

This Change Order prepared by William McDowell, P.E.

The undersigned agree to the terms of the Change Order.

Contractor 1 b A ‘\ ( Date: September 23, 2020

Richard M. Pacella, Jr., President

Owner Date
Jeremy Marsette, P.E., Director of Public Works




Change Order Form (continued)

Public Entity  Town of Natick
Project Number: N/A  Contact: William McDowell
Change Order Number: #1

Contract Title: PROPOSED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO SOUTH MAIN STREET

Owner's Name Town of Natick, DPW
Owner's Address: 75 West Street, Natick, MA 01760
Contractor's Name: R.M Pacella, Inc.
Contractor's Address: 3 Madison Street

Plainville, MA 02762
Description of Change
See attached

Reason for Change
Addition of Fire Alarm relocation within the construction limits

Contractor was requested by Town to relocate necessary Fire Alarm infrastructure.



